

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.3254 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
6.	04.07.2025	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> As per the directions of this Court, Sri Amarnadh-respondent No.1 appeared physically before this Court and submitted that the Assistant Executive Engineer, RWS of Yerravaripalem village is the competent authority for allocation of work related to laying of roads, and that the Mandal Parishad Development Officer has no role in the same. He further submitted that a letter was also addressed to the Assistant Executive Engineer, RWS, Yerravaripalem informing about the orders passed by this Court and requesting to comply the directions of this Court. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prayed to dispense with the personal appearance of respondent No.1 Recording the submissions of respondent No.1, his personal appearance is dispensed with, subject to condition that he shall appear as and when directed by this Court. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2025 is ordered. RC, J (contd...)	

		<u>C.C.No.3254 of 2023</u> Sri Dharaneesh, learned counsel representing learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to implead the Assistant Executive Engineer, RWS, Yerravaripalem as party respondent/contemnor. Post on 01.08.2025. <u>RC, J</u> MP	
--	--	---	--